
[ Unit: USD ]

- -                    36,453 

Jan                    49,295                    67,656                    18,092 

Feb                    60,405                    72,857                      5,640 

Mar                    66,720                    71,847                        512 

Apr                    62,099                    59,708                      2,903 

May                    53,386                    74,570 -                  18,280 

Jun                  142,484                    66,290                    57,913 

Jul                  169,262                    67,332                  159,843 

Aug                    48,408                  161,778                    46,473 

Sep                    99,911                  108,649                    37,735 

Oct                    95,992                  147,294 -                  13,567 

Nov                  144,595                  141,207 -                  10,179 

Dec                  265,127                  190,803                    64,145 

               1,257,684                1,229,993                    27,691 

 -  -                    64,145 

Fondation Sae-A (세아재단) 

2021 Financial Statements - Income and Expenditure (수입 및 지출 명세서)

Income 
(수입)

Expenditure 
(지출)

Balance 
(잔액)

Balance Carried 
Over (전기이월)

TOTAL
(합계)

Balance Carried 
Forward (차기이월)



1월

2월

3월

4월

5월

6월

7월

8월

9월

10월

11월

12월



[ Unit: USD ]

Month

Jan                           -                    49,295                    49,295 

Feb                           -                    60,405                    60,405 

Mar                           -                    66,720                    66,720 

Apr                           -                    62,099                    62,099 

May                           -                    53,386                    53,386 

Jun                           -                  142,484                  142,484 

Jul                      2,000                  167,262                  169,262 

Aug                           -                    48,408                    48,408 

Sep                           -                    99,911                    99,911 

Oct                           -                    95,992                    95,992 

Nov                           -                  144,595                  144,595 

Dec                           -                  265,127                  265,127 

TOTAL                      2,000                1,255,684                1,257,684 

Fondation Sae-A (세아재단) 

2021 Donations Detail (기부금 수입 내역)

Individual Donation
(개인 기부)

Corporate Donation
(법인 기부)

TOTAL
(총합)



Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 4

United States BOOKS 3

Haiti RENTAL 1

Haiti LOAN 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 3

Haiti FOOD 4

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 4

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti VEHICLE REPAIR 1

Haiti DGI 1

Haiti FOOD 7

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 2

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti VEHICLE REPAIR 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti MUSIC SUPPLIES 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti GARDEN MAINTENANCE 1

Haiti SALARY FOR MIRVIL 1

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 5

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti SALARY FOR TEACHERS 1

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti INSURANCE 2

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti FOOD 1

United States OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 1

Month
(지출월)

Country
(국가명)

Purpose of Expenditure
(지급 목적)

No. of Payment
(지급 건수)

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월



Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 1

Haiti INTERNET 2

Haiti ELECTRICITY BILL 2

Haiti INSURANCE FOR VEHICLE 1

Haiti SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION 2

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 2

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 2

Haiti MANAGER STAY EXPENSE 6

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 5

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 7

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 2

Haiti FUEL 1

Haiti MAINTENANCE 1

Haiti BANK COMMISSION 7

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti LOAN 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 2

Haiti FOOD 4

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 2

Haiti GAS 1

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 4

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti DGI 1

Haiti BANK COMMISSION 1

Haiti FOOD 7

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 2

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti CHICKEN FARM EXPENSES 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti MUSIC SUPPLIES 1

Haiti SALARY FOR MIRVIL 12

Haiti FOOD 3

Haiti SALARY FOR TEACHERS 1

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 1

Haiti INSURANCE 2

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

1월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월



Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 4

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 4

Haiti INTERNET 2

Haiti ELECTRICITY BILL 2

Haiti SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION 2

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti TRAVEL & HOTEL FEES 3

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 1

Haiti GAS 1

Haiti CHICKEN FARM EXPENSES 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti MANAGER STAY EXPENSE 7

Haiti TRANSPORTATION BILL 1

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 4

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 6

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 1

Haiti BANK COMMISSION 8

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti VEHICLE REPAIR 1

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 1

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 3

Haiti GAS 2

Haiti LOAN 1

Haiti FARM MATERIALS 1

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 2

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 5

Haiti FOOD 9

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 2

Haiti REPAIR EXPENSE 2

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti VEHICLE REPAIR 1

Haiti FOOD 2

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

2월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월



Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 3

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti DGI 1

Haiti FOOD 8

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti FARM MATERIALS 1

Haiti VEHICLE REPAIR 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti PHONE 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti GARDEN MAINTENANCE 1

Haiti SALARY FOR MIRVIL 8

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 2

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti CAR MAINTENANCE 1

Haiti FOOD 3

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti SALARY FOR TEACHERS 1

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 1

Haiti INSURANCE 2

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 2

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti REPAIR EXPENSE 1

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 2

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 10

Haiti INTERNET 2

Haiti ELECTRICITY BILL 2

Haiti SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION 2

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti REPAIR EXPENSE 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 2

Haiti CHICKEN FARM EXPENSES 1

Haiti MANAGER STAY EXPENSE 6

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 5

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 6

Haiti REPAIR EXPENSE 1

Haiti REPAIR EXPENSE 2

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월



Haiti FUEL 1

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 8

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti MAINTENANCE 2

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 1

Haiti BANK COMMISSION 7

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti LOAN 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti FOOD 7

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 2

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 5

Haiti REPAIR EXPENSE 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti DGI 1

Haiti FOOD 9

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti SALARY FOR MIRVIL 2

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti FOOD 2

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti SALARY FOR TEACHERS 1

Haiti INSURANCE 2

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 3

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 1

Haiti INTERNET 2

Haiti ELECTRICITY BILL 2

Haiti SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION 2

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti MANAGER STAY EXPENSE 6

Haiti TRANSPORTATION BILL 1

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 5

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

3월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월



Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 6

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 1

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 5

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 1

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 3

Haiti BANK COMMISSION 9

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti GAS 2

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 4

Haiti FOOD 10

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 2

Haiti REPAIR EXPENSE 1

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti FARM MATERIALS 1

Dominican RepublOFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti VEHICLE REPAIR 2

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 8

Haiti DGI 1

Haiti FOOD 11

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti FARM MATERIALS 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 2

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti VEHICLE REPAIR 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 2

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti HOTEL 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti SALARY FOR MIRVIL 2

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti CAR MAINTENANCE 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 2

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

4월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월



Haiti SALARY FOR TEACHERS 1

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 1

Haiti CHICKEN FARM EXPENSES 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 2

Haiti INSURANCE 2

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 2

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti REPAIR EXPENSE 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 5

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 5

Haiti INTERNET 2

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti ELECTRICITY BILL 2

Haiti SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION 2

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 2

Haiti TRAVEL & HOTEL FEES 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 5

Haiti FOOD 3

Haiti REPAIR EXPENSE 1

Haiti MANAGER STAY EXPENSE 7

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 5

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 6

Haiti TRANSPORTATION BILL 1

Haiti FUEL 1

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 1

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 7

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월



Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 2

Haiti MAINTENANCE 1

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 1

Haiti FUEL 1

Haiti BANK COMMISSION 10

Haiti GARDEN MAINTENANCE 2

Haiti GARDEN MAINTENANCE 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 2

Haiti UNIFORM 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 2

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti LOAN 1

Haiti VEHICLE REPAIR 2

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti FOOD 4

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 6

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti REPAIR CAR 1

Haiti VEHICLE REPAIR 3

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 5

Haiti DGI 1

Haiti FOOD 6

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti MEDICINE 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 2

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 1

Haiti FUEL 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti GARDEN MAINTENANCE 1

Haiti SALARY FOR MIRVIL 2

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 2

Haiti SALARY FOR TEACHERS 6

Haiti SALARY 2

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

5월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월



Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 2

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti INSURANCE 4

Haiti HOTEL 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 2

Haiti INTERNET 1

Haiti SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION 2

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 3

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti MANAGER STAY EXPENSE 6

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 5

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 6

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 2

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 2

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti FUEL 1

Haiti BANK COMMISSION 7

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti FOOD 2

Haiti REPAIR CAR 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 2

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti CAR MAINTENANCE 1

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 1

Haiti DGI 1

Haiti FOOD 3

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti CHICKEN FARM EXPENSES 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 1

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 1

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

6월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월



Haiti HOTEL 1

Haiti FUEL 3

Haiti SALARY FOR MIRVIL 2

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti SALARY FOR TEACHERS 5

Haiti SALARY 3

Haiti INSURANCE 2

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti SALARY 5

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 2

Haiti INTERNET 1

Haiti ELECTRICITY BILL 2

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 2

Haiti FOOD 2

Haiti REPAIR EXPENSE 1

Haiti MANAGER STAY EXPENSE 6

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 8

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 10

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 3

Haiti CHICKEN FARM EXPENSES 1

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti FUEL 1

Haiti BANK COMMISSION 11

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Dominican RepublCONSTRUCTION 1

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 2

Haiti REPAIR CAR 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 2

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 2

Haiti REPAIR CAR 1

Dominican RepublOFFICE MATERIAL 2

Haiti DGI 1

Haiti FOOD 3

Haiti FOOD 2

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti FARM MATERIALS 3

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 1

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

7월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월



Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 2

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 1

Haiti GAS 1

Dominican RepublHOTEL 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti SALARY FOR MIRVIL 2

Haiti CAR MAINTENANCE 1

Haiti SALARY FOR TEACHERS 1

Haiti SALARY 2

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 1

Haiti CHICKEN FARM EXPENSES 1

Haiti INSURANCE 2

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti SALARY 9

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti SALARY 1

United States OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 4

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 3

Haiti INTERNET 3

Haiti ELECTRICITY BILL 2

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 3

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti MANAGER STAY EXPENSE 10

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 15

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 14

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 2

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 2

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti FUEL 2

Haiti BANK COMMISSION 8

Haiti GARDEN MAINTENANCE 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 3

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 5

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

8월

9월

9월

9월



Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 3

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti FARM MATERIALS 1

Haiti VEHICLE REPAIR 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 7

Haiti FUEL 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti FOOD 4

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 1

Dominican RepublOFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti BONUS 1

Haiti FARM MATERIALS 1

Haiti VEHICLE REPAIR 4

Haiti EMPLOYEE BENEFIT 1

Haiti FARM MATERIALS 1

Haiti DGI 1

Haiti FOOD 6

Haiti FOOD 8

Haiti FOOD 2

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti GASOLIN 1

Haiti CAR MAINTENANCE 2

Haiti CHICKEN FARM EXPENSES 1

Haiti CHICKEN FARM EXPENSES 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 1

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti VEHICLE REPAIR 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 2

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 3

Haiti GAS 1

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 2

Haiti GARDEN MAINTENANCE 1

Haiti SALARY FOR MIRVIL 2

Haiti CAR MAINTENANCE 3

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 3

Haiti SALARY FOR TEACHERS 1

Haiti SALARY 4

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 8

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월



Haiti CHICKEN FARM EXPENSES 2

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti INSURANCE 4

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti SALARY 3

Haiti SALARY 2

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 3

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 7

Haiti INTERNET 2

Haiti ELECTRICITY BILL 2

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 2

Haiti MEDICINE 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 4

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti REPAIR EXPENSE 1

Haiti MANAGER STAY EXPENSE 6

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 4

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 16

Haiti FUEL 1

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 1

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 2

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 5

Haiti FUEL 1

Haiti FUEL 1

Haiti BANK COMMISSION 9

Haiti FOOD 2

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Dominican RepublCONSTRUCTION 1

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 3

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 13

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti REPAIR EXPENSE 1

Haiti VEHICLE REPAIR 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 2

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 1

Haiti FOOD 7

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 2

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

9월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월



Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Dominican RepublOFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti MEDICAL 1

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 1

Haiti FARM MATERIALS 1

Haiti DGI 4

Haiti FOOD 5

Haiti FOOD 6

Haiti FOOD 3

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti CHICKEN FARM EXPENSES 3

Haiti CHICKEN FARM EXPENSES 1

Haiti MEDICINE 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 2

Haiti SALARY FOR MIRVIL 4

Haiti CAR MAINTENANCE 1

Haiti SALARY FOR TEACHERS 9

Haiti SALARY 2

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 1

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti INSURANCE 4

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti SALARY 2

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti SALARY 2

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 3

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 2

Haiti INTERNET 2

Haiti ELECTRICITY BILL 2

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 3

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 6

Haiti MANAGER STAY EXPENSE 6

Haiti TRANSPORTATION BILL 2

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 4

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 5

Haiti GAS 1

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월



Haiti VEHICLE REPAIR 1

Haiti REPAIR EXPENSE 1

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 19

Haiti VEHICLE GASOLIN 1

Haiti BANK COMMISSION 11

Haiti FOOD 1

Dominican RepublCONSTRUCTION 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

United States BOOKS 1

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 8

Haiti OFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 1

Haiti FOOD 6

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 2

Haiti GAS 2

Dominican RepublOFFICE MATERIAL 1

Haiti TRANSPORTATION BILL 1

Haiti FARM MATERIALS 1

Haiti DGI 1

Haiti FOOD 3

Haiti FOOD 3

Haiti FOOD 5

Haiti CHICKEN FARM EXPENSES 3

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 2

Haiti FUEL 5

Haiti SALARY FOR MIRVIL 4

Haiti SALARY FOR TEACHERS 1

Haiti SALARY 7

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 2

Haiti INSURANCE 4

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

10월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월



Haiti SALARY 2

Haiti SALARY 1

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 4

Haiti INTERNET 2

Haiti ELECTRICITY BILL 2

Haiti INSURANCE FOR VEHICLE 1

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 3

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 1

Haiti MANAGER STAY EXPENSE 6

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 4

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 5

Haiti EMPLOYEE BENEFIT 11

Haiti GAS 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 10

Haiti CHICKEN FARM EXPENSES 1

Haiti BANK COMMISSION 9

Haiti GARDEN MAINTENANCE 2

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti MAINTENANCE 1

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 12

Haiti MEDICINE 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 1

Haiti FOOD 2

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 2

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti TRANSPORTATION BILL 2

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti DGI 1

Haiti FOOD 3

Haiti FOOD 2

Haiti CHICKEN FARM EXPENSES 1

Haiti CHICKEN FARM EXPENSES 1

Haiti MEDICINE 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 2

Haiti FUEL 5

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

11월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월



Haiti SALARY FOR MIRVIL 7

Haiti CAR MAINTENANCE 1

Haiti SALARY FOR TEACHERS 1

Haiti SALARY 5

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 1

Haiti FOOD 1

Haiti INSURANCE 4

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti SALARY 2

United States OTHER SUPPLIES 1

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 1

Haiti TELEPHONE BILL 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 1

Haiti INTERNET 2

Haiti CAR MAINTENANCE 1

Haiti ELECTRICITY BILL 2

Haiti WATER FOR DRINK 1

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES AND MAINTE 3

Haiti MANAGER STAY EXPENSE 8

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 5

Haiti SALARIES WITHHELD - INCOME 5

Haiti OTHER SUPPLIES 2

Haiti SERVICE CHARGES 4

Haiti BANK COMMISSION 7

Haiti GARDEN MAINTENANCE 1

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월

12월
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